
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5466
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTES
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to establish Technical Teachers Training Institutes with practical training facilities in the
country including Odisha; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) the details of the States including Odisha where integrated action plan is being implemented by the Government; and 

(d) the time by which the institutes are likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No, sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) As per the information provided by the Planning Commission, the Integrated Action Plan for Selected Tribal and Backward districts
is in operation in 78 districts of following 9 states:- 

(i) Andhra Pradesh 
(ii) Bihar 
(iii) Chhattisgarh 
(iv) Jharkhand 
(v) Madhya Pradesh 
(vi) Maharashtra 
(vii) Odisha, 
(viii) Uttar Pradesh 
(ix) West Bengal. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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